

# NORTHUMBERLAND INSHORE FISHERIES & CONSERVATION AUTHORITY

RESTRICTED - PROSECUTION

Ref:

PROSECUTION REPORT -

From: CIFCO Browne

Date; 26th Jan 2012

Tel 01670 731399

Fax 01670 0731639

Email: [nifca@nifca.gov.uk](mailto:nifca@nifca.gov.uk)

Court:	Berwick Upon Tweed Magistrate's Court	
Time and Date:	10.00am	Friday 26th Jan 2012
Vessel name and PLN:	N/A	N/A
Nationality and Type of Vessel:	British	
Defendant (1):	Thomas Patterson Douglas	
Offence's:	Failed to comply with Article 3 of the Statutory Instruments, Sea Fisheries, 2000 No. 1503 Sea Fisheries, England, Sea Fisheries, Northern Ireland Conservation Of Sea Fish, The Undersized Lobster Order 2000 in that he landed 2 undersize lobsters.  Failed to comply with Northumberland Inshore Fisheries and Conservation Authority Byelaw 13 'Permit to Fish for and Sell Lobsters, Crab, Velvet Crabs, Whelks and Prawns', in that he took more than 1 Lobster without a permit	
Plea:	Guilty	
Date of Offences:	22nd August 2011	
Detecting Officers:	Deputy Chief IFCO M. Southerton	
Sighting Position:	Holy Island	
Officer authorising prosecution:	Chief IFCO A.B.Browne	
Prosecuting solicitor:	Kidd & Spoor Mr Noel Dilks	
Defending solicitor:	Ian O'Rourke	
Court findings:	Undersize : Lobsters 6 Months Conditional Discharge Byelaw 13 : 6 Months Conditional Discharge Total Costs £50.00	